505368569 03/11/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5415361

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNME	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
ANGELA ANH DOAN				03/08/2019	
MATTHEW GRADY K	ELLUM			03/07/2019	
SHAILESH SHASHAN	NK DIGHE			03/07/2019	
ANDREW CHRISTOP	PHER HOL	LEY		03/05/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA				
Name:	BAKE	BAKER HUGHES OILFIELD OPERATIONS LLC			
Street Address:	17021	17021 ALDINE WESTFIELD			
City:	HOUS	HOUSTON			
State/Country:	TEXAS	6			
Postal Code:	77073	77073			
Property Type Application Number: 1627		Number 16270982	Number 0982		
Application Number: 1627		16270982	0982		
CORRESPONDENCE	Ε ΠΑΤΑ				
		(713)893-6076			
		o the e-mail address firs		successful, it will be sent	
	if provide	<i>d; if that is unsuccessfu</i> 713-429-4800	l, it will be sei	nt via US Mail.	
			rtney@JONESDELFLACHE.COM		
		JONES DELFLACHE LL			
•		1333 HEIGHTS BOULE	HEIGHTS BOULEVARD		
Address Line 2:		SUITE 300			
Address Line 4:		HOUSTON, TEXAS 77008			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		39800	39800		
NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:	SUZANNE COUR	SUZANNE COURTNEY		
SIGNATURE:		/Suzanne Courtne	/Suzanne Courtney/		
DATE SIGNED:		03/11/2019	03/11/2019		
Total Attachments: 5					
source=39800_Assignr source=39800 Assignr	• •				
ASSIGNT	nent#page	۲.UI			

source=39800_Assignment#page3.tif
source=39800_Assignment#page4.tif
source=39800_Assignment#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Angela Anh Doan, Matthew Grady Kellum, Shailesh Shashank Dighe and Andrew Christopher Holley, have invented certain new and useful compositions, methods, devices, and/or systems for which a United States Patent application entitled "Method of Using Resin Coated Sized Particulates as Spacer Fluid" was filed on February 8, 2019, bearing U.S. Patent Application serial no. 16/270,982 ("Application"); and

WHEREAS, **Baker Hughes Oilfield Operations LLC**, a Limited Liability Company of Delaware, having its principal place of business located at 17021 Aldine Westfield, Houston, Texas 77073, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to Application, as well as any application which claims the benefit thereto, and to all inventions set forth therein and to all patent applications directed to such inventions throughout the world, and all right, title and interest in, to and under any and all patents granted thereon and other forms of legal protection thereto in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to **Baker Hughes Oilfield Operations LLC**, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention throughout the world, including said Application for U.S. Patent, and any and all applications which claim benefit thereto, including any and all applications filed outside of the U.S. which claim priority to Application as well as all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be granted therefrom including any reissues, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and extensions and the like (collectively, the "Patents"), the same to be held and enjoyed by **Baker Hughes Oilfield Operations LLC** for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Patents of the United States or foreign countries are or may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and other authorities in foreign countries to issue any and all patents on said invention or resulting from said Application, including patents issued from applications which claim the benefit thereto as well as any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and reissues thereof, to **Baker Hughes Oilfield Operations LLC**, as assignee of our entire interest, and hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And we further hereby covenant and agree that we will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of said invention and to such patents as may be granted therefor, to **Baker Hughes Oilfield Operations LLC**, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives and that if **Baker**

Hughes Oilfield Operations LLC its successors, assigns or other legal representatives shall desire to file any application which claims the benefit of Application, including any divisional, continuation, or continuation-in-part applications or to secure a reissue of such patents, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the filing of such applications, or such application for reissue and the procuring thereof, and for the filing of such disclaimer, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

And we do further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, communicate to **Baker Hughes Oilfield Operations LLC**, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such facts relating to said invention and patents or the file history thereof as may be known to me when requested so to do, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

EXECUTED THIS _____ day of _____, 2019. Angela Drin Angela Anh Doan STATE OF TEXAS Ş S COUNTY OF HARRIS S

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Angela Anh Doan, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of office this $2 day of \frac{M_{12}}{2019}$, 2019,



Lubra - Thomas NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR

THE STATE OF TEXAS

Page 2 of 5

EXECUTED THIS day of Mar(1, 2019.

the Janua Million

Matthew Grady Kellum

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF HARRIS

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Matthew Grady Kellum, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

300 CD

8

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of office this _____ day of March_____, 2019.



One- linnes NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE STATE OF TEXAS

EXECUTED THIS ______ day of MACL_____, 2019.

Shailcsh Shashank Dighe

STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF HARRIS

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared **Shailesh Shashank Dighe**, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

000 000 000

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of office this _____ day of ____, 2019.

Snay-1 komes NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE STATE OF TEXAS



* * * * * * * * * * *

Page 4 of 5



BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Andrew Christopher Holley, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of office this 5 day of March, 2019.



KOMAS NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE STATE OF TEXAS
